
DPS SAINIK SCHOOL, RAJNANDGAON 
AFFILIATED TO C.B.S.E. NEW DELHI AFFILIATION NO. 3330126 

           AFFILIATED TO SAINIK SCHOOL SOCIETY, MINISTRYOF DEFENCE (GOVT. OF INDIA) 

 

(FEE DETAILS : 2026-27) 
 

 

1. YEARLY FEE STRUCTURE 
 

Sr. No. Particulars of Fee Class 6 To 8 Class 9 To 10 
Class 11 to 12 

(All Streams) 

1 Tuition Fee ₹65,000 ₹68,000 ₹70,000 

2 Hostel Fee ₹ 80,000 ₹ 80,000 ₹ 80,000 

3 Mess Fee ₹50,000 ₹50,000 ₹50,000 

TOTAL  ₹1,95,000 ₹1,98,000 ₹2,00,000 

 

 

2. OTHERS 
 

SR. NO. OTHER HEAD Class: 6 To 12 

1 Registration Fee ₹ 1000 

2 Admission Fees ₹ 10,000 

3 Student’s pock et  money 

 
₹ 10,000 

 

 

3. CONCESSION FEE 
 

S.NO. CONCESSION TYPE  Class:6To12 

1 Sibling ₹ 10,000 

2 Single Parent Concession ₹5,000 

3 For Children of Serving or Retired Defense/Paramilitary/Police Personnel ₹ 10,000 

4 Meritorious Scholarship (Depend on Grade) ₹50,000 

 

 Uniform, books, stationery and accessories to be purchased separately.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

1. STUDENT’SIMPRESTMONEY 

To be paid with 1st Installment for all Students (For Old & New Students)  

₹10000 (Ten Thousand Rupees Only) 

 

Student’s imprest money is for his/her expenses as per the tentative list given below. Imprest Money 

(Advance) is over and above the one-time payment, annual school fee & any other fee. A balance of INR 

10000/- must be replenished every year till the final exit of the school.  

                                 

a. Stationery 

b. Personal requirements viz repair to personal belongings, any damaged done to school property. 

c. Medical requirements through referrals/specialized medical treatment etc. 

d. Escort charges for students traveling home for vacation and otherwise. 

e. CBSE Board Examination Fee. 

f. Academic activities outside of the standard curriculum. 

g. Any other expenses not specifically included in the above list. 

Any arrears pertaining to penalties and other charges in the account of the student shall be adjusted from the 

imprestmoney.Detailsforstudentexpensescanbecollectedfromtheaccountsdepartmentatthecompletionof each term. 

You can also refer to the school app. 

*Documented proof of Martyrdom /ID proof of Veernari. 
 

 


